RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1365.057US1

Patent and Trademark Office

Any Ren Docket No. 1303.037081		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Allvoice Developments Ltd Street Address: Liverton, Newton Abbot	
John C. Mitchell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
	Devon TO12 6HT United Kingdom	
[]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2122112121212121212121212121212121212121	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
Execution Date: July 25, 2008	<u></u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11. 1 dioni 12pp 1000000	5,799,273 Issued August 25, 1998 5,857,099 Issued January 5, 1999 6,961,700 Issued November 1, 2005	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>120.00</u>	
Name: Timothy B. Clise	[]Enclosed	
Address:	[X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743	
Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743	
DO NOT US	É THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Timothy B. Clise/Reg. No. 40,957	17/11.08	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	stal number of pages including cover sheet: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0214

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made the 2 day of DECENTO 2008

BETWEEN

John Mitchell, of Old Leys Farm, Liverton, Newton Abbot, Devon, TQ12 6HT, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the "Assignor")

AND

Allvoice Developments Limited, of Old Leys Farm, Liverton, Newton Abbot, Devon, TQ12 6HT, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called the "Assignee")

BACKGROUND

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor of patents (hereinafter called "the said Patents") particulars of which are set out in the schedule hereto.

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign all its rights, title and interest in and to the said Patents to the Assignee.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

- In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee absolutely:
- (a) the said Patents and the full and exclusive benefit of them and all rights privileges and advantages associated with them; and
- (b) the right to bring proceedings (anywhere in the world) against any third party for any past or previous infringements of the rights assigned by this Assignment including the right to claim, obtain and retain any damages in and from any such proceedings anywhere in the world.
- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it shall execute such further documents and do such further acts, and shall procure on the part of the inventors of the inventions in the said Patents the execution and doing of all such further documents and acts, as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or their nominee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned, and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as the Assignee shall direct.
- 4. The Assignor further covenants with the Assignee that at the request and expense of the Assignee it shall provide all such assistance as the Assignee may reasonably require in connection with any proceedings concerning the

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0215 said Patents, including the disclosure of relevant documents and materials and the provision of oral and written testimony from relevant personnel.

5. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

To HOLD the same to the Assignee absolutely

SCHEDULE Country United Kingdom	Official No. 2302199	Title Data processing method and apparatus.
United Kingdom	2303955	Data processing method and apparatus.
United States of America	5799273	Automated proofreading using interface linking recognized words to their audio data while text is being changed.
United States of America	5857099	Speech-to-text dictation system with audio message capability.
United States of America	6961700	Method and apparatus for processing the output of a speech recognition engine.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the parties the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by John Mitchell

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0216 In the presence of:

R.B BEUNNE

S CHARBOROUGH WAY STORMING TOR MARSHAU

WINDOWS DOESET, BH214Dy

SIGNED for and on behalf of Allvoice Developments PLC

Signature:

Name:

J. C. MITCHEUL

Position:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

In the presence of:

PAGE 2

R.B. BEUNN

S CHARBOROUCH ROMO

STURMINGER MARSHILL

WILLDERNE , DOENET , BEIZI 4DA

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 12/17/2008